

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 629 OF 2018**

|                                         |     |            |
|-----------------------------------------|-----|------------|
| Smt. Ranjana Ramchandra Kamble and Ors. | ... | Appellants |
| Versus                                  |     |            |
| The Union of India                      | ... | Respondent |

Mr. Vaneet Khosla, for the Appellant.

Mr. P. J. Pandian, for the Respondent.

**CORAM : V. G. BISHT, J.**

**DATE : 5<sup>th</sup> January, 2022.**

**PC:**

Learned Counsel for the appellants submits that entire compilation of documents is ready and seeks two week's time so as to serve a copy to other side. Permission granted.

2 Place the matter for further consideration on **21<sup>st</sup> January, 2022.**

**(V. G. BISHT, J.)**