

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2026.02.11
17:22:58 +0530

FIRST APPEAL NO.629 OF 2018

Ranjana Ramchandra Kamble & Ors.

....Appellants

V/s.

Union of India through the General Manager,
Central Railway

....Respondent

Mr. Mohan Rao i/by Mr. Vaneet Khosla for the appellants.

Mr. Gautam Modanwal i/by Mr. T. J. Pandian for the respondent.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 11 February 2026

P.C. :

1. Admit. Mr. Pandian, learned counsel waives service for the respondent.
2. Private paper book/compilation of documents is on record.
3. Record and proceedings be called.
4. List this appeal for hearing on 26 March 2026 at 4:00 p.m.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)